AWO International

Case Management (Focus on migration)

Intercultural study visit

26. September 2023, Berlin

Main topics

Services in Germany in the context of
migration and refugees

Definition and guiding idea of the
concept of case management

Case management in Germany and the
Philippines

Challenges in case management practice
Intercultural exchange of experience on
the situation in Germany and the

When
26.September 10-17h

Where

LIANE - LIANE 1
Karl-Marx-Straf3e 17
12043 Berlin

Referent:
Prof. Dr. Matthias Mller

Application
Please register online by
31st of August 2023

Language
The seminar will be held in
English

Philippines

. Costs
o Strengths of the activity The event is offered free of
charge.
Target groups: 'll)'he costs ZOr catering will
e covered.

e Social workers
Further Information:
www.awointernational.de/f

ortbildungen

e Migration counsellors

Contact:

Lara Roscheisen
globaleslernen@awointerna
tional.de

Funded by the BMZ's Social Structure Support Programme

und Entwicklung
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AWO International

Programme

Tuesday, 26. September 2023

TIME

PROGRAM POINT

10:00-
10:15

10:15-
11:30

11:45-
12:30

12:30-
13:30
13:30-
14:30

14:30-
15:00

15:15-
16:30
16:30-
17:00

Funded by the BMZ's Social Structure Support Programme

Welcome and getting to know each other
Services in the context of migration and flight
Exchange about own fields of work and their challenges

Lunch break

Overview of case management with a focus on outreach, intake,
assessment & macro practice

Challenges in own case management practice

Group discussion

The importance of strengths in practice

% Bundesministerium fir
£ o wirtschaftliche Zusammenarbeit
und Entwicklung



