

Face-to-face

Case Management (Focus on migration)

Intercultural study visit

26. September 2023, Berlin

Main topics

- Services in Germany in the context of migration and refugees
- Definition and guiding idea of the concept of case management
- Case management in Germany and the Philippines
- Challenges in case management practice
- Intercultural exchange of experience on the situation in Germany and the Philippines
- Strengths of the activity

Target groups:

- Social workers
- Migration counsellors

When

26. September 10 - 17 h

Where

<u>LIANE - LIANE 1</u> Karl-Marx-Straße 17 12043 Berlin

Referent:

Prof. Dr. Matthias Müller

Application

Please register online by 31st of August 2023

Language

The seminar will be held in English

Costs

The event is offered free of charge.
The costs for catering will be covered.

Further Information:

www.awointernational.de/f ortbildungen

Contact:

Lara Röscheisen globaleslernen@awointerna tional.de



Face-to-face

Programme

Tuesday, 26. September 2023

TIME	PROGRAM POINT
10:00- 10:15	Welcome and getting to know each other
10:15- 11:30	Services in the context of migration and flight
11:45- 12:30	Exchange about own fields of work and their challenges
12:30- 13:30	Lunch break
13:30- 14:30	Overview of case management with a focus on outreach, intake, assessment & macro practice
14:30- 15:00	Challenges in own case management practice
15:15- 16:30	Group discussion
16:30- 17:00	The importance of strengths in practice